

Municipality of La Palma del Condado Plaza de España, 14, 21700 La Palma del Condado, Huelva, Spain email:juventud@lapalmadelcondado.org / phone nº: +34 66 14 80 945

We would like to draw your attention on the following partner search:

Project title	Pending to be decided among partners
Call for proposal	Erasmus + 2015
	KA1 – exchange youth program
Project objectives	Mobility among two countries to work in matters of interest for youth people and several aspects (mainly environment and tourism). In this project is expected to have young people from 18 to 30 years in two intercultural interchange actions: one in La Palma del Condado (eight days for actions around a site within Natura Network 2000 and tourism around wine production) and second in another country with similar interest.
	La Palma del Condado is a Spanish municipality of 10.600 inhabitants
Information about lead	declared recently EU Village of Sport and new member of WHO Global Network of Age-friendly Cities and Communities. We are located in
partner	Andalucía region, close to European Atlantic coast and among big
	Spanish cities of Sevilla and Huelva.
Searched partners	Looking for non Spanish partners being part of one of the EU countries who are working with young people and with interest in intercultural interchange and also with focus of interest for this interchange around linkage of mentioned topics of environment and tourism (and tourism based in local ecological products (wine, berries, flowers,) We have interest to focus this mobility action in a joint validation of a collaborative approach to explore and interchange good practices among young people for further employment opportunities in this mentioned two linked areas. Also we have interest in a joint intercultural interchange to produce reflections of youth people (*) about eco design, management of waste, sustainable techniques, creativity and cocreation for innovative design of agrifood & tourism and environment products and services) (*) Maybe youth participants with some experience, skills or background in at least one of the mentioned fields of interest
Deadline	30/ April / 2015
Contact details:	Mrs Lola Perez, Responsible of Youth Department La Palma del Condado Municipality. Email: <u>juventud@lapalmadelcondado.org</u> Phone number: +34 66 14 80 945

Thank you in advance for circulating this information among your local and regional stakeholders and potential partners.